Cash and cash equivalents 0.90% 0.90% 3,041,913 1,203,107 104,246 103,312 21,389 10,812 3,167,548 1,317,231
Term deposits greater than

90 days 0.90% 1.0% - - 61,112 60,898 - - 61,112 60,898
Trade and other

receivables - - - - - - 11,700,541 12,484,682 11,700,541 12,484,682
Available-for-sale

investments - - - - - - 49,160 217,293 49,160 217,293

Total Financial Assets   3,041,913 1,203,107 165,358 164,210 11,771,090 12,712,787 14,978,361 14,080,104

Financial Liabilities:

Trade and other payables - - - - - - 11,610,892 5,362,641 11,610,892 5,362,641

Borrowings - - - - - - 76,080 76,080 76,080 76,080

Total Financial Liabilities - - - - - - 11,686,972 5,438,721 11,686,972 5,438,721

Astron Corporation Limited
ARBN 154 924 553

Notes to the Financial Statements

For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

79

33. Financial Risk Management (continued)

 33.6 Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table shows the movements in profit due to higher/lower interest costs from variable
interest rate financial instruments in Australia and China.

 + 1% (100 basis points) -1% (100 basis points)

2018
$

2017
$

2018
$

2017
$

Cash at bank 31,675 13,172 (31,675) (13,172)

Term deposits greater than 90-days 611 609 (611) (609)

Borrowings (761) (761) 761 761

 31,525 13,020 (31,525) (13,020)

Tax charge of 27.5% (8,669) (3,581) 8,669 3,581

Total 22,856 9,439 (22,856) (9,439)

 33.7 Foreign currency risk

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in foreign currencies arising from the sale and purchase of
goods and services in currencies other than the Group's measurement currency. The Group
manages this risk through the offset of trade receivables and payables where the majority of trading
is undertaken in either the USD or RMB. Current trading terms ensure that foreign currency risk is
reduced by not trading on terms but cash on delivery.

80

Astron Corporation Limited

Declaration by Directors

For The Year Ended 30 June 2018

The Directors of the company declare that: